Oregon Department of Education

LEA ID

2002002
1805001
3406001
3406001
3406001
2306001
1511001
1212001
2013003
3614001
3614001
1014001
1014001
1016002
2619004
1023001
1023001
1023001
1023001
1023001
1023001
1025001
1025001

LEA Name

Bethel SD 52

Eagle Ridge High

Forest Grove SD 15
Forest Grove SD 15
Forest Grove SD 15

Four Rivers Community School
Kids Unlimited of Oregon
Long Creek SD 17
McKenzie SD 68
Newberg SD 29)
Newberg SD 29)

North Douglas SD 22
North Douglas SD 22
Phoenix School of Roseburg
Serendipity Center
Winston-Dillard SD 116
Winston-Dillard SD 116
Winston-Dillard SD 116
Winston-Dillard SD 116
Winston-Dillard SD 116
Winston-Dillard SD 116
Yoncalla SD 32

Yoncalla SD 32

Sites Ending CEP (SY 2022-23) on June 30, 2023

Site ID

12985
16145
11233
13283
11238
13186
15445
10461
10669
11315
15393
10421
10420
11356
11442
13049
15345
10450
10452
10453
10451
10456
10455

Site Name

Kalapuya High School

Eagle Ridge High

Cornelius Elem

Fern Hill Elementary

Joseph Gale Elem

Four Rivers Community School
Kids Unlimited of Oregon
Long Creek School

MRCS K-12

Edwards Elem

Springbrook Education Center
North Douglas Elem. Cafeteria
North Douglas High

Phoenix School

Serendipity Center

Brockway Elementary

Dillard Alternative School
Douglas High

Lookingglass Elem

McGovern Elem

Winston Middle

Yoncalla Elem

Yoncalla High

Child Nutrition Programs

Student
Enroliment
(as of CEP
Start Date)

112
186
383
262
509
257
429

41
199
450
241
284

80
166
114
382

37
362
190
237
232
145
106

lof1

Indiv. Site
Identified
Student
Percentage
(ISP)
48.32%
48.92%
58.75%
53.82%
51.08%
58.75%
55.48%
53.66%
47.74%
36.67%
33.61%
48.24%
28.75%
45.78%
42.98%
48.95%
54.05%
30.11%
33.68%
50.63%
41.81%
49.66%
33.02%

Participation | Participation

Year 1

2015-16
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2018-19

Year 4

2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23

9

Method of
Participation

Individual Site
District-Wide
Group

Group

Group
Individual Site
Individual Site
District-Wide
Individual Site
Group

Group
District-Wide
District-Wide
Individual Site
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide
District-Wide

10
Identified
Student
Percentage
(ISP) used to
Claim Meals
48.32%
48.92%
54.25%
54.25%
54.25%
58.75%
55.48%
53.66%
47.74%
35.60%
35.60%
43.96%
43.96%
45.78%
42.98%
41.46%
41.46%
41.46%
41.46%
41.46%
41.46%
42.63%
42.63%

Comments

End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle

11

Released 2/28/2023

Grace Year, End of Cycle
Grace Year, End of Cycle

End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle
End of Cycle



	Sites

