

Sites Ending CEP (SY 2022–23) on June 30, 2023

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
LEA ID	LEA Name	Site ID	Site Name	Student Enrollment (as of CEP Start Date)	Indiv. Site Identified Student Percentage (ISP)	Participation Year 1	Participation Year 4	Method of Participation	Identified Student Percentage (ISP) used to Claim Meals	Comments
2002002	Bethel SD 52	12985	Kalapuya High School	112	48.32%	2015–16	2022–23	Individual Site	48.32%	End of Cycle
1805001	Eagle Ridge High	16145	Eagle Ridge High	186	48.92%	2018–19	2022–23	District-Wide	48.92%	End of Cycle
3406001	Forest Grove SD 15	11233	Cornelius Elem	383	58.75%	2018–19	2022–23	Group	54.25%	End of Cycle
3406001	Forest Grove SD 15	13283	Fern Hill Elementary	262	53.82%	2018–19	2022–23	Group	54.25%	End of Cycle
3406001	Forest Grove SD 15	11238	Joseph Gale Elem	509	51.08%	2018–19	2022–23	Group	54.25%	End of Cycle
2306001	Four Rivers Community School	13186	Four Rivers Community School	257	58.75%	2019–20	2022–23	Individual Site	58.75%	End of Cycle
1511001	Kids Unlimited of Oregon	15445	Kids Unlimited of Oregon	429	55.48%	2019–20	2022–23	Individual Site	55.48%	End of Cycle
1212001	Long Creek SD 17	10461	Long Creek School	41	53.66%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	53.66%	End of Cycle
2013003	McKenzie SD 68	10669	MRCS K-12	199	47.74%	2019–20	2022–23	Individual Site	47.74%	End of Cycle
3614001	Newberg SD 29J	11315	Edwards Elem	450	36.67%	2021–22	2022–23	Group	35.60%	Grace Year, End of Cycle
3614001	Newberg SD 29J	15393	Springbrook Education Center	241	33.61%	2021–22	2022–23	Group	35.60%	Grace Year, End of Cycle
1014001	North Douglas SD 22	10421	North Douglas Elem. Cafeteria	284	48.24%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	43.96%	End of Cycle
1014001	North Douglas SD 22	10420	North Douglas High	80	28.75%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	43.96%	End of Cycle
1016002	Phoenix School of Roseburg	11356	Phoenix School	166	45.78%	2019–20	2022–23	Individual Site	45.78%	End of Cycle
2619004	Serendipity Center	11442	Serendipity Center	114	42.98%	2018–19	2022–23	District-Wide	42.98%	End of Cycle
1023001	Winston-Dillard SD 116	13049	Brockway Elementary	382	48.95%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	41.46%	End of Cycle
1023001	Winston-Dillard SD 116	15345	Dillard Alternative School	37	54.05%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	41.46%	End of Cycle
1023001	Winston-Dillard SD 116	10450	Douglas High	362	30.11%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	41.46%	End of Cycle
1023001	Winston-Dillard SD 116	10452	Lookingglass Elem	190	33.68%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	41.46%	End of Cycle
1023001	Winston-Dillard SD 116	10453	McGovern Elem	237	50.63%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	41.46%	End of Cycle
1023001	Winston-Dillard SD 116	10451	Winston Middle	232	41.81%	2019–20	2022–23	District-Wide	41.46%	End of Cycle
1025001	Yoncalla SD 32	10456	Yoncalla Elem	145	49.66%	2018–19	2022–23	District-Wide	42.63%	End of Cycle
1025001	Yoncalla SD 32	10455	Yoncalla High	106	33.02%	2018–19	2022–23	District-Wide	42.63%	End of Cycle